
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: March 15, 2022
Subject: Award: Replace Food Pass Doors and Locks, CC Detention Facility

Request Commissioners’ Court consideration and approval to award: JOC 2022-150 to the sole responsive bidder in the amount 
of $115,711.17. One other bid was received, but was considered non responsive. The sole bid came in over budget so we also 
request approval of a budget amendment in the amount of $15,000. to cover the shortfall and provide contingency for the project. 
This is an FY22 approved Permanent Improvement Project.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects


